playground

CHANGE ORDERI

fun abounds, inc

filled with fun”

114 Venice

Sugar Land, TX. 77478

855-226-8637 phone

281-265-0043 Fax
Leigh Walden, President

Iwalden@fabplaygrounds.com
www.fabplaygrounds.com

Estimate

Date

Estimate #

3/1/2022

8021

Payton Palmer-Newton,
Playground Specialist
Coastal Bend
payton@fabplaygrounds.com
361-230-3006

We are pleased to provide this estimate for Ship to: - FourComer:
Fort Bend County
Purchasing Department
301 Jackson, Suite 201
Richmond, TX 77469
Rep Terms Project
PPN Due upon compl... | Four Corners Park
Item Description Qty Rate Total
Change Order Rearranging the Layout of the 2,500.00 2,500.00T
Playground Equipment at Four Corners
Pricing includes: 1) additional work
relating to moving existing rubber mulch
to new play area locations; 2) removal of
disposable rubber mulch at existing
locations that will be relocated
Note Pricing is for the above listed equipment 0.00 0.00T
only, and does not include additional
insured addendum, additional insurance,
storage, security, or any applicable taxes,
bonds, additional insurance or permits.
Orders canceled after an order has been
received, a minimum of 5% restocking to
full replacement pricing of item will be
required. Price valid for 30 days.
‘Thank you for allowing us to submit this proposal.
Subtotal
PLEASE NOTE: Order will be placed upon receipt of signed quote or Sales Tax..

purchase order, color selections, and down payment.

Thank you! We appreciate the opportunity to earn your business!

,

! City of Houston WBE
i (Women's Business Enterprise)
i Certificate #20-2-11596

\
~

Signature

Total

| TSI 4

3/08/2022 Original (e) received from Olivia Rios, Purchasing dept.

our social media.

We are proud of a job well done and may spotlight your project on

If we do not have your permission to do so,

please notify us.

Thank you!

Page 1

28J


krejcche
Typewritten Text
Four Corners

krejcche
Typewritten Text
CHANGE ORDER I


playground

filled with fun”

fun abounds, inc
114 Venice

Sugar Land, TX. 77478
855-226-8637 phone

281-265-0043 Fax
Leigh Walden, President

Iwalden@fabplaygrounds.com

www.fabplaygrounds.com

Estimate

Date Estimate #

3/1/2022 8021

Payton Palmer-Newton,
Playground Specialist
Coastal Bend
payton@fabplaygrounds.com
361-230-3006

We are pleased to provide this estimate for Ship to: - FourCorner:
Fort Bend County
Purchasing Department
301 Jackson, Suite 201
Richmond, TX 77469
Rep Terms Project
PPN Due upon compl... | Four Corners Park
Item Description Qty Rate Total
Force Majeure No Party to this Agreement shall be 0.00 0.00
responsible for any delays or failure to
perform any obligation under this
Agreement due to acts of God, outbreaks,
epidemic/pandemic or the spreading of
disease, contagion, strikes, or other
disturbances, including, without
limitation, war, insurrection, embargoes,
governmental restrictions, acts of
governments or governmental authorities,
and any other cause beyond the control of
such party. During an event of force
majeure, the Parties' duty to perform
obligations shall be re-assessed.
Finance Charge Accounts not paid within 30 days of the 0.00 0.00T
date of the invoice are subject to a 1.5%
finance charge.
Credit Cards Payments made with credit cards will 0.00 0.00T
require an additional 3.10% service fee.
Thank you for allowing us to submit this proposal.
Subtotal
PLEASE NOTE: Order will be placed upon receipt of signed quote or Sales Tax..

purchase order, color selections, and down payment.
Thank you! We appreciate the opportunity to earn your business!

,

! City of Houston WBE
i (Women's Business Enterprise)
i Certificate #20-2-11596

\
~

| TSI 4

Signature

Total

We are proud of a job well done and may spotlight your project on

our social media.

If we do not have your permission to do so,
please notify us.

Thank you!

Page 2



krejcche
Typewritten Text
Four Corners


playground

fun abounds, inc.

filled with fun”

114 Venice

Sugar Land, TX. 77478

855-226-8637 phone

281-265-0043 Fax
Leigh Walden, President

Iwalden@fabplaygrounds.com
www.fabplaygrounds.com

Estimate

Date

Estimate #

3/1/2022

8021

Payton Palmer-Newton,
Playground Specialist
Coastal Bend
payton@fabplaygrounds.com
361-230-3006

We are pleased to provide this estimate for

Fort Bend County

Purchasing Department
301 Jackson, Suite 201
Richmond, TX 77469

Ship to: FourCorner:

Rep Terms Project
PPN Due upon compl... | Four Corners Park
Item Description Qty Rate Total
HUB Certificate Certificate/VID Number: 0.00 0.00T
1364766562200
File/Vendor Number: 496631
Approval Date: 25-MAR-2020
Scheduled Expiration Date:
25-MAR-2024
Buyboard Number Buyboard 592-19 0.00 0.00
Thank you for allowing us to submit this proposal.
Subtotal $2.500.00
PLEASE NOTE: Order will be placed upon receipt of signed quote or Sales Tax.. $0.00
purchase order, color selections, and down payment.
Thank you! We appreciate the opportunity to earn your business!
Total $2,500.00

,

{ City of Houston WBE
i (Women's Business Enterprise)
i Certificate #20-2-11596

\
~

Signature

| TSI 4

please notify us. Thank you!

We are proud of a job well done and may spotlight your project on
our social media. If we do not have your permission to do so,

Page 3



krejcche
Typewritten Text
Four Corners


Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 22-021
Playground Equipment Replacement for Four Corners Park

Awarded 12/07/21: Fun Abounds, Inc.
Funding: CAD 6

Description Quantity Fun Abounds, Inc. McKenna Contracting Kompan, Inc. Miracle Recreation The Playwell Group, Inc.
Sugar Land, TX Spring, TX Austin, TX Equipment Company, Inc. Boerne, TX
Dallas, TX
Bid Price Extended Bid Price Extended Bid Price Extended Bid Price Extended Bid Price Extended
per Total per Total per Total per Total per Total
Each Each Each Each Each
Swing Unit
Traditional 10” Swing Frame, Burke 550-0019 2 $ 1,592.00  $ 3,184.00 [ $ 2,100.00 | $ 4,200.00 Disqualified: Disqualified: Disqualified:
Molded Swing Seat (belt style), Burke 550-0116 | 4 | $  216.00]$ 864.00 |$ 36500 |$ 146000 | Vendordidnotbidall Allitems do not meet Vendor did not bid all
items. specifications. items.
Clevis Shackle with bolt, Burke 046-0314 12 $ 10.20 | $ 12240 | $ 6.00$ 72.00
Single Post Swing Frame, Burke 550-0201 1 $ 1,293.00($% 1,293.00 [ $ 2,550.00 | $ 2,550.00
Rubber Tot Seat, Burke 550-0099 2 $ 183.00($% 366.00 | $ 428.00($% 856.00
If vendor is not bidding the Manufacturer Name and Number of
the specified item, type the manufacturer name and number of
the "or equal” to product below and provide documentation
proving equality to the specified item.
Equal from Miracle
Total Price for Swing Unit: $ 5,829.40 $ 9,138.00
Fitness Unit
Fitness Course FIT-2769 1 $28,215.00|$  28,215.00 | $24,750.00[$  24,750.00 Disqualified: Disqualified: Disqualified:
Core Challenge FIT-2673 T | $ 880500 880500 $1286500]|% 12,86500 | vendordidnotbidall All items do not meet Vendor did not bid all
i — items. specifications. items.
If vendor is not bidding the Manufacturer Name and Number of
the specified item, type the manufacturer name and number of
the "or equal” to product below and provide documentation
proving equality to the specified item.
Equal from Miracle
Total Price for Fitness Unit: $  37.020.00 $  37.615.00




Description Quantity Fun Abounds, Inc. McKenna Contracting Kompan, Inc. Miracle Recreation The Playwell Group, Inc.
Sugar Land, TX Spring, TX Austin, TX Equipment Company, Inc. Boerne, TX
Dallas, TX
Bid Price Extended Bid Price Extended Bid Price Extended Bid Price Extended Bid Price Extended
per Total per Total per Total per Total per Total
Each Each Each Each Each
Kid Force Unit
KidForce Spinner 560-0538 1 $ 1,056.00($ 1,056.00 | $ 1,165.00 | $ 1,165.00 Disqualified: Disqualified: Disqualified:
Comet 11 560-2589 1 $ 2614009 261400 | $ 4385.00(3% 4.385.00 Vendor F|Id not bid all All |tem_s .do r_10t meet Vendor glld not bid all
items. specifications. items.
If vendor is not bidding the Manufacturer Name and Number of
the specified item, type the manufacturer name and number of
the "or equal” to product below and provide documentation
proving equality to the specified item.
Equal from Miracle
Total Price for Kid Force Unit: $ 3,670.00 $ 5,550.00
Rope Unit
RopeVenture Sky5 560-0598 1 $25,396.00 [ $  25,396.00 | $22,890.00|$  22,890.00 Disqualified: Disqualified: Disqualified:
If vendor is not bidding the Manufacturer Name and Number of Vendor qld not bid all Al |tem_s _do r.IOt meet Vendor qld not bid all
e items. specifications. items.
the specified item, type the manufacturer name and number of
the "or equal” to product below and provide documentation
proving equality to the specified item.
Equal from Miracle
Total Price for Rope Unit: $ 25.396.00 $ 22.890.00
Pre-School Unit
Pre-school play space w/shade SY-2989 1 $54,559.00 | $ 54,559.00 | $59,475.00($  59,475.00 Disqualified: Disqualified: Disqualified:
If vendor is not bidding the Manufacturer Name and Number of Vendor fjt'd not bid all Al |tem.s%-dot|_10t meet Vendor fjtld not bid all
the specified item, type the manufacturer name and number of 1ems. specifications. 1ems.
the "or equal" to product below and provide documentation
proving equality to the specified item.
Equal from Miracle
Total Price for Pre-School Unit: $ 54,559.00 $ 59,475.00




Description Quantity Fun Abounds, Inc. McKenna Contracting Kompan, Inc. Miracle Recreation The Playwell Group, Inc.
Sugar Land, TX Spring, TX Austin, TX Equipment Company, Inc. Boerne, TX
Dallas, TX
Bid Price Extended Bid Price Extended Bid Price Extended Bid Price Extended Bid Price Extended
per Total per Total per Total per Total per Total
Each Each Each Each Each
School Age Unit
School age 5-12 play space NUIN-2980 1 $95,825.00($  95,825.00 | $93,865.00 93,865.00 Disqualified: Disqualified: Disqualified:
If vendor is not bidding the Manufacturer Name and Number of Vendor .d'd not bid all Al |tem_s .do r_10t meet Vendor qld not bid all
e items. specifications. items.
the specified item, type the manufacturer name and number of
the "or equal”" to product below and provide documentation
proving equality to the specified item.
Equal from Miracle
Total Price for School Age Unit: $  95825.00 93,865.00
Existing Playground Removal (Lump Sum) 1 $ 6,500.00 | $ 6,500.00 | $20,000.00($  20,000.00 Disqualified: Disqualified: Disqualified:
Steel-free rubber mulch surfacing (Lump Sum) 1 | $3575000($ 3575000 | $5421000|$ 5421000 | vendordidnotbidall All items do not meet Vendor did not bid all
items. specifications. items.
Playground borders w/anchor pins (Lump Sum) 1 $10,690.00($ 10,690.00 | $11,075.00|$  11,075.00
Grand Total: $ 275,239.40 322,782.54




CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2022-856288
fun abounds, Inc.
Sugar Land, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 03/02/2022
being filed.
Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:
03/08/2022

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

B22-021
Playground Equipment at Four Corners

4 Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)
Controlling Intermediary
Walden, Leigh Sugar Land, TX United States X
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. I:I

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is , and my date of birth is

My address is , , ,
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of , on the day of , 20 .
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.1.191b5cdc



	Tabulation



